STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-I-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $3,446,232.41 $800,699.33 $58,857.26 ($453,483.94) $0.00 $146,350.13 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $9,085.11 ($20.00) $0.00 $287,067.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $17,228.95 $46,285.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,530,458.20
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193,759.08
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,786,087.77
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $3,472,546.47 $846,965.05 $58,857.26 ($166,416.39) $0.00 $146,350.13 $17,510,305.05
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $0.00 $8.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $14,873.72 $49,238.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,786,087.77
Total Liabilities: $14,873.72 $49,246.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,786,087.77
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,724,217.28
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $152,759.46 $361,336.62 $0.00 $637,924.75 $0.00 $55,747.97 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $3,304,913.29 $436,382.05 $58,857.26 ($804,341.14) $0.00 $90,602.16 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $3,457,672.75 $797,718.67 $58,857.26 ($166,416.39) $0.00 $146,350.13 $5,724,217.28
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $3,472,546.47 $846,965.05 $58,857.26 ($166,416.39) $0.00 $146,350.13 $17,510,305.05

3/9/2022 3:27:20 PM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/9/2022 3:28:09 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

General

$6,811,525.11
$0.00
$1,976,383.33
$28,521.35
$8,816,429.79

$4,994,365.22
$1,435,172.64
$826,701.07
$731,240.33
$515,979.90
$0.00

$0.00
$281,763.10
$8,785,222.26

$48,739.63
$257,528.92
($208,789.29)

($177,581.76)
$3,635,254.51
$3,457,672.75

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$95,231.22
$1,162,954.28
$4,208.88
$1,262,394.38

$674,779.29
$63,401.36
$17,207.72
$580,797.76
$44,114.60
$0.00

$0.00
$30,682.78
$1,410,983.51

$331,992.75
$116,237.46
$215,755.29

$67,166.16
$730,552.51
$797,718.67

Debt Service

$97,920.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$97,920.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$40,425.47
$0.00
$40,425.47

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$57,494.53
$1,362.73
$58,857.26

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$751,816.54
$418,118.89
$0.00
$1,169,935.43

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,169,935.43)
$1,003,519.04
($166,416.39)

$0.00
$0.00
$93,687.12
$0.00
$93,687.12

$20,298.61
$881.24
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11,244.62
$32,424.47

$7,050.92
$7,086.92
($36.00)

$61,226.65
$85,123.48
$146,350.13

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$6,909,445.11
$95,231.22
$3,233,024.73
$32,730.23
$10,270,431.29

$5,689,443.12
$1,499,455.24
$843,908.79
$1,312,038.09
$560,094.50
$751,816.54
$458,544.36
$323,690.50
$11,438,991.14

$387,783.30
$380,853.30
$6,930.00

($1,161,629.85)
$5,455,812.27
$4,294,182.42
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/9/2022 3:28:50 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$15,770,867.00
$0.00
$5,328,710.00
$73,000.00
$21,172,577.00

$12,298,169.35
$3,312,386.00
$1,977,186.11
$1,850,580.05
$1,097,652.00
$0.00

$0.00
$639,239.00
$21,175,212.51

$367,412.00
$332,043.00
$35,369.00

$32,733.49
$3,635,254.51
$3,667,988.00

GENERAL

Actual

$6,811,525.11
$0.00
$1,976,383.33
$28,521.35
$8,816,429.79

$4,994,365.22
$1,435,172.64
$826,701.07
$731,240.33
$515,979.90
$0.00

$0.00
$281,763.10
$8,785,222.26

$48,739.63
$257,528.92
($208,789.29)

($177,581.76)
$3,635,254.51
$3,457,672.75

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,959,341.89)
$0.00
($3,352,326.67)
($44,478.65)
($12,356,147.21)

$7,303,804.13
$1,877,213.36
$1,150,485.04
$1,119,339.72
$581,672.10
$0.00

$0.00
$357,475.90
$12,389,990.25

($318,672.37)
$74,514.08
($244,158.29)

($210,315.25)
$0.00
($210,315.25)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,880,865.01
$2,229,190.03
$3,000.00
$5,113,055.04

$3,179,419.00
$245,203.61
$43,782.00
$1,413,951.00
$298,437.00
$0.00

$0.00
$95,526.50
$5,276,319.11

$251,543.00
$154,500.00
$97,043.00

($66,221.07)
$730,552.51
$664,331.44

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$95,231.22
$1,162,954.28
$4,208.88
$1,262,394.38

$674,779.29
$63,401.36
$17,207.72
$580,797.76
$44,114.60
$0.00

$0.00
$30,682.78
$1,410,983.51

$331,992.75
$116,237.46
$215,755.29

$67,166.16
$730,552.51
$797,718.67

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,785,633.79)
($1,066,235.75)
$1,208.88
($3,850,660.66)

$2,504,639.71
$181,802.25
$26,574.28
$833,153.24
$254,322.40
$0.00

$0.00
$64,843.72
$3,865,335.60

$80,449.75
$38,262.54
$118,712.29

$133,387.23
$0.00
$133,387.23
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/9/2022 3:29:37 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$235,011.00 $97,920.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $97,920.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $40,425.47
$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $40,425.47
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $57,494.53
$1,362.73 $1,362.73
$1,362.73 $58,857.26

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($137,091.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($137,091.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$194,585.53
$0.00
$194,585.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$57,494.53
$0.00
$57,494.53

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$2,725,078.00
$0.00
$75,981.00
$0.00
$2,801,059.00

$4,695.00
$0.00

$0.00
$400,000.00
$0.00
$5,732,000.00
$603,322.58
$0.00
$6,740,017.58

$2,985,000.00
$0.00
$2,985,000.00

($953,958.58)
$1,003,519.04
$49,560.46

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$751,816.54
$418,118.89
$0.00
$1,169,935.43

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,169,935.43)
$1,003,519.04
($166,416.39)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,725,078.00)
$0.00
($75,981.00)
$0.00
($2,801,059.00)

$4,695.00
$0.00

$0.00
$400,000.00
$0.00
$4,980,183.46
$185,203.69
$0.00
$5,570,082.15

($2,985,000.00)
$0.00
($2,985,000.00)

($215,976.85)
$0.00
($215,976.85)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/9/2022 3:30:14 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $93,687.12
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $93,687.12
$4,100.00 $20,298.61
$8,100.00 $881.24
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $11,244.62
$13,200.00 $32,424.47
$0.00 $7,050.92
$0.00 $7,086.92
$0.00 ($36.00)
($7,200.00) $61,226.65
$85,123.48 $85,123.48
$77,923.48 $146,350.13

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$87,687.12
$0.00
$87,687.12

($16,198.61)
$7,218.76
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($10,244.62)
($19,224.47)

$7,050.92
($7,086.92)
($36.00)

$68,426.65
$0.00
$68,426.65

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,730,956.00
$2,880,865.01
$7,639,881.03
$76,000.00
$29,327,702.04

$15,486,383.35
$3,565,689.61
$2,020,968.11
$3,664,531.05
$1,396,089.00
$5,732,000.00
$838,333.58
$735,765.50
$33,439,760.20

$3,603,955.00
$486,543.00
$3,117,412.00

($994,646.16)
$5,455,812.27
$4,461,166.11

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$6,909,445.11
$95,231.22
$3,233,024.73
$32,730.23
$10,270,431.29

$5,689,443.12
$1,499,455.24
$843,908.79
$1,312,038.09
$560,094.50
$751,816.54
$458,544.36
$323,690.50
$11,438,991.14

$387,783.30
$380,853.30
$6,930.00

($1,161,629.85)
$5,455,812.27
$4,294,182.42

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($11,821,510.89)
($2,785,633.79)
($4,406,856.30)

($43,269.77)

($19,057,270.75)

$9,796,940.23
$2,066,234.37
$1,177,059.32
$2,352,492.96
$835,994.50
$4,980,183.46
$379,789.22
$412,075.00
$22,000,769.06

($3,216,171.70)
$105,689.70
($3,110,482.00)

($166,983.69)
$0.00
($166,983.69)
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