STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools		GOVERNM	IENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,446,232.41	\$800,699.33	\$58,857.26	(\$453,483.94)	\$0.00	\$146,350.13	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$9,085.11	(\$20.00)	\$0.00	\$287,067.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$17,228.95	\$46,285.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,530,458.20
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$193,759.08
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,786,087.77
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,472,546.47	\$846,965.05	\$58,857.26	(\$166,416.39)	\$0.00	\$146,350.13	\$17,510,305.05
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$8.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$14,873.72	\$49,238.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,786,087.77
Total Liabilities:	\$14,873.72	\$49,246.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,786,087.77
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,724,217.28
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$152,759.46	\$361,336.62	\$0.00	\$637,924.75	\$0.00	\$55,747.97	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,304,913.29	\$436,382.05	\$58,857.26	(\$804,341.14)	\$0.00	\$90,602.16	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,457,672.75	\$797,718.67	\$58,857.26	(\$166,416.39)	\$0.00	\$146,350.13	\$5,724,217.28
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,472,546.47	\$846,965.05	\$58,857.26	(\$166,416.39)	\$0.00	\$146,350.13	\$17,510,305.05

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total General Revenues State Sources \$6,811,525.11 \$0.00 \$97.920.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,909,445.11 \$95.231.22 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$95.231.22 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Local Sources** \$1.976.383.33 \$1,162,954,28 \$93.687.12 \$3,233,024,73 \$0.00 \$32,730.23 Other Sources \$28,521.35 \$4,208.88 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Revenues:** \$8,816,429.79 \$1,262,394.38 \$97,920.00 \$0.00 \$93.687.12 \$10,270,431.29 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$20,298,61 \$4,994,365.22 \$674,779.29 \$5,689,443.12 Instructional Support Services \$63,401,36 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$881.24 \$1,499,455.24 \$1,435,172.64 \$17.207.72 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$843.908.79 Operation & Maintenance Services \$826,701,07 \$0.00 **Auxiliary Services** \$731,240,33 \$580.797.76 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,312,038.09 \$515,979,90 \$44,114.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$560,094.50 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$751,816.54 \$0.00 \$751,816.54 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$40,425,47 \$0.00 \$458.544.36 **Debt Service** \$418,118,89 \$281,763.10 \$323,690,50 Other Expenditures \$30.682.78 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$11.244.62 **Total Expenditures:** \$8,785,222.26 \$1,410,983.51 \$40,425.47 \$1,169,935.43 \$32,424.47 \$11,438,991.14 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$48,739.63 \$331,992.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,050.92 \$387,783.30 Other Fund Uses: \$257,528.92 \$116,237.46 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7.086.92 \$380,853.30 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$208,789.29) \$215,755.29 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$36.00) \$6,930.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: (\$177,581.76) \$67,166.16 \$57,494.53 (\$1,169,935.43) \$61,226.65 (\$1,161,629.85) \$3,635,254.51 \$730,552.51 \$1,362.73 \$1,003,519.04 \$85,123.48 \$5,455,812.27 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$3,457,672.75 \$797,718.67 \$58,857.26 (\$166,416.39) \$146,350.13 \$4,294,182.42 **Ending Fund Balance:**

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,770,867.00	\$6,811,525.11	(\$8,959,341.89)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,880,865.01	\$95,231.22	(\$2,785,633.79)
Local Sources	\$5,328,710.00	\$1,976,383.33	(\$3,352,326.67)	\$2,229,190.03	\$1,162,954.28	(\$1,066,235.75)
Other Sources	\$73,000.00	\$28,521.35	(\$44,478.65)	\$3,000.00	\$4,208.88	\$1,208.88
Total Revenues:	\$21,172,577.00	\$8,816,429.79	(\$12,356,147.21)	\$5,113,055.04	\$1,262,394.38	(\$3,850,660.66)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,298,169.35	\$4,994,365.22	\$7,303,804.13	\$3,179,419.00	\$674,779.29	\$2,504,639.71
Instructional Support Services	\$3,312,386.00	\$1,435,172.64	\$1,877,213.36	\$245,203.61	\$63,401.36	\$181,802.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,977,186.11	\$826,701.07	\$1,150,485.04	\$43,782.00	\$17,207.72	\$26,574.28
Auxiliary Services	\$1,850,580.05	\$731,240.33	\$1,119,339.72	\$1,413,951.00	\$580,797.76	\$833,153.24
General Administrative Services	\$1,097,652.00	\$515,979.90	\$581,672.10	\$298,437.00	\$44,114.60	\$254,322.40
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$639,239.00	\$281,763.10	\$357,475.90	\$95,526.50	\$30,682.78	\$64,843.72
Total Expenditures:	\$21,175,212.51	\$8,785,222.26	\$12,389,990.25	\$5,276,319.11	\$1,410,983.51	\$3,865,335.60
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$367,412.00	\$48,739.63	(\$318,672.37)	\$251,543.00	\$331,992.75	\$80,449.75
Other Financing Uses:	\$332,043.00	\$257,528.92	\$74,514.08	\$154,500.00	\$116,237.46	\$38,262.54
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$35,369.00	(\$208,789.29)	(\$244,158.29)	\$97,043.00	\$215,755.29	\$118,712.29
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$32,733.49	(\$177,581.76)	(\$210,315.25)	(\$66,221.07)	\$67,166.16	\$133,387.23
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,635,254.51	\$3,635,254.51	\$0.00	\$730,552.51	\$730,552.51	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,667,988.00	\$3,457,672.75	(\$210,315.25)	\$664,331.44	\$797,718.67	\$133,387.23

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAI	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$235,011.00	\$97,920.00	(\$137,091.00)	\$2,725,078.00	\$0.00	(\$2,725,078.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75,981.00	\$0.00	(\$75,981.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$235,011.00	\$97,920.00	(\$137,091.00)	\$2,801,059.00	\$0.00	(\$2,801,059.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,695.00	\$0.00	\$4,695.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400,000.00	\$0.00	\$400,000.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,732,000.00	\$751,816.54	\$4,980,183.46
Debt Service	\$235,011.00	\$40,425.47	\$194,585.53	\$603,322.58	\$418,118.89	\$185,203.69
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$235,011.00	\$40,425.47	\$194,585.53	\$6,740,017.58	\$1,169,935.43	\$5,570,082.15
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,985,000.00	\$0.00	(\$2,985,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,985,000.00	\$0.00	(\$2,985,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$57,494.53	\$57,494.53	(\$953,958.58)	(\$1,169,935.43)	(\$215,976.85)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,362.73	\$1,362.73	\$0.00	\$1,003,519.04	\$1,003,519.04	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,362.73	\$58,857.26	\$57,494.53	\$49,560.46	(\$166,416.39)	(\$215,976.85)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,730,956.00	\$6,909,445.11	(\$11,821,510.89)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,880,865.01	\$95,231.22	(\$2,785,633.79)
Local Sources	\$6,000.00	\$93,687.12	\$87,687.12	\$7,639,881.03	\$3,233,024.73	(\$4,406,856.30)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,000.00	\$32,730.23	(\$43,269.77)
Total Revenues:	\$6,000.00	\$93,687.12	\$87,687.12	\$29,327,702.04	\$10,270,431.29	(\$19,057,270.75)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,100.00	\$20,298.61	(\$16,198.61)	\$15,486,383.35	\$5,689,443.12	\$9,796,940.23
Instructional Support Services	\$8,100.00	\$881.24	\$7,218.76	\$3,565,689.61	\$1,499,455.24	\$2,066,234.37
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,020,968.11	\$843,908.79	\$1,177,059.32
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,664,531.05	\$1,312,038.09	\$2,352,492.96
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,396,089.00	\$560,094.50	\$835,994.50
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,732,000.00	\$751,816.54	\$4,980,183.46
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$838,333.58	\$458,544.36	\$379,789.22
Other Expenditures	\$1,000.00	\$11,244.62	(\$10,244.62)	\$735,765.50	\$323,690.50	\$412,075.00
Total Expenditures:	\$13,200.00	\$32,424.47	(\$19,224.47)	\$33,439,760.20	\$11,438,991.14	\$22,000,769.06
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$7,050.92	\$7,050.92	\$3,603,955.00	\$387,783.30	(\$3,216,171.70)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$7,086.92	(\$7,086.92)	\$486,543.00	\$380,853.30	\$105,689.70
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$36.00)	(\$36.00)	\$3,117,412.00	\$6,930.00	(\$3,110,482.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$7,200.00)	\$61,226.65	\$68,426.65	(\$994,646.16)	(\$1,161,629.85)	(\$166,983.69)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$85,123.48	\$85,123.48	\$0.00	\$5,455,812.27	\$5,455,812.27	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$77,923.48	\$146,350.13	\$68,426.65	\$4,461,166.11	\$4,294,182.42	(\$166,983.69)